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WESTPEX Grand Award
Santiago Cruz Colombia - The 1917 Perkins Issue
 

Collectors Club of San Francisco - Reserve Grand Award
Alfredo Frohlich Republic of Colombia, International Mail, 1886-1899
 

WESTPEX Grand Award - Single Frame Exhibit
Sandeep Jaiswal Indian Postal Stationery for China Expeditionary Force
 

AAPE Youth Grand
Ana Calderon Color Varieties of the Monarchy of Queen Elizabeth II

COURT OF HONOR EXHIBITS
Elizabeth Hisey Christmas Dinner at the Hotel Portland, Portland, OR, Dec. 25th 1914

MULTI-FRAME EXHIBITS
 
Gold
Michael Jaffe A Philatelic Survey of U.S. Waterfowl Hunting Jurisdictions
Clyde Homen Companhia de Mocambique The Waterlow Issues 1918-1940
William E. Mooz Newspaper and Periodical Stamps, 1875-1895
Ronald Strawser Mozambique Company Postal Stationery
Octavio Cabrera Cuba Postal Stationery 1898-1902
Gary B. Weiss Amami (Ryukyu Islands) Provisional Postal Stationery
Stephen S. Washburne Portuguese Postal Cards of the Empire
Arnold S. Brickman The King & Queen Issue of Rhodesia 1910-1913. The Double Heads
Dennis Hassler Gold Rush Days. California Stampless Covers 1842-1859
Henry Marquez Peru 1896-1927
Stephen Tucker The Suez-Aden-Bombay Sea Post Office Service
Doug McGill Moveable Box Mail Under The Anglo-French Postal Conventions
Alfredo Frohlich Republic of Colombia, International Mail, 1886-1899
Santiago Cruz Colombia - The 1917 Perkins Issue
John Birkinbine II Inauguration and Evolution of the New 1855 Ten-cent Trans-continental

Rate from the U.S. West Coast
Subhanku Chatterjee The Royal Blue - A Study of the Half Anna Lithographs of India 1854-55



Mark M. Loomis The Pre-Federation "Postage and Revenue" Stamps of Southern Rhodesia
and their Use, 1923-1954

Dr. Ross Marshall Russian Mail via the Austrian Border to 1874
 
Vermeil
Louis Fiset Mail Between USA and France in World War II (1939-1945)
Nigel Moriarty Stamps and overprints of the 1898 Vasco da gama omnibus issue as valid

for use in Portugal
Philip J. Candreva Real Photo Postcards of the Hotel Del Monte
Bruce Marsden A Trip To The Alps
Frank E. Vignola Nepal: The Two Paisa Horse Type Design Postal Cards, 1887-1937
Claire Nutick-Nogid Postal Stationery of the British Control of Palestine 1917-1948
Lewis Bussey U.S. Postal Cards of the Spanish-American War Period, 1898-1906
Sammy Chiu Hong Kong Wartime Airmail September 1939 to December 1941
Jean C. Stout A Celebration of the Cockroach!
Robert Mustacich Freak or Fake?
Anthony S.

Wawrukiewicz
Returned to Writer Unmailable and Undeliverable US Domestic Surface

First-Class Cards
 
Silver
Lester Wadsworth Mozambique Company 1918-1936
Dickson Preston Purple Horrors: U.S. 3c Commemoratives 1904-1945
Michael Drabik Golden Anniversary Air Mail Stamps of the U.S. Canal Zone
 
Silver Bronze
Duane Heverling 1996 Christmas at North Pole
Gordon A. Miller Stamps of the Azores

SINGLE FRAME EXHIBITS
 
Gold
Edward H. Jarvis Luxembourg Formular Cards 1870 to 1874
Behruz

Nassre-Esfahani
Control Marks used on Persian Postal Cards, 1899-1904

Sandeep Jaiswal Indian Postal Stationery for China Expeditionary Force
Dan Undersander Black Jack Envelopes and Wrappers
David Zemer The 1918-1921 Canal Zone and Panama Registration Envelopes
Richard Taschenberg The 30 Cent Nesbitt Envelopes of 1865
Ian C. Gibson-Smith The Hong Kong 'China' Overprinted Postal Stationery
George T. Krieger Queen Victoria Stationery of the British East Africa Protectorate
Sio Fu Macao Low Value Emergency Issued Postal History
Roy C. Teixeira U.S. Naval Base 13 Ponta Delgada, Sao Miguel, Azores
 
Vermeil
John K. Cross Portuguese East Africa Used Abroad



 
Silver
Stephen S. Washburne Portuguese Boas Festas Cards: The Beginning Years

YOUTH MULTI-FRAME EXHIBITS
 
Silver Bronze
Katelynn Shaw Bears Repeating

YOUTH SINGLE FRAME EXHIBITS
 
Silver
Ana Calderon Color Varieties of the Monarchy of Queen Elizabeth II

SPONSORED AWARDS
 
United Postal Stationery Society - Champion of Champions
Wayne Menuz Great Britain Compound Embossed Stationery 1855-1902
 
United Postal Stationery Society - Single Frame Champion of Champions
Sandeep Jaiswal Indian Postal Stationery for China Expeditionary Force
 
International Society for Portuguese Philately - President's Award of Merit
Clyde Homen Companhia de Mocambique The Waterlow Issues 1918-1940
 
Continental Portugal, Acores and Madeira - Best Multi Frame Exhibit
Stephen S. Washburne Portuguese Postal Cards of the Empire
 
Portuguese Philatelic Society President's - Award of Merit
Nigel Moriarty Stamps and overprints of the 1898 Vasco da gama omnibus issue as valid

for use in Portugal
 
Continental Portugal, Acores and Madeira - Best One Frame Exhibit
Roy C. Teixeira U.S. Naval Base 13 Ponta Delgada, Sao Miguel, Azores
 
Former Portuguese Colonies - Best Multi Frame Exhibit
Ronald Strawser Mozambique Company Postal Stationery
 
Former Portuguese Colonies - Best One Frame Exhibit
Sio Fu Macao Low Value Emergency Issued Postal History
 
San Francisco Pacific Philatelic Society - Margaret Munda Memorial Award of Merit
Gary B. Weiss Amami (Ryukyu Islands) Provisional Postal Stationery



 
Chairman's Award - Best Traditional Exhibit
Santiago Cruz Colombia - The 1917 Perkins Issue
 
Postal History Society Medal - Best Postal History
Stephen Tucker The Suez-Aden-Bombay Sea Post Office Service
 
U.S. Philatelic Classics Society - Best U.S. up to 1894
Richard Taschenberg The 30 Cent Nesbitt Envelopes of 1865
 
United Postal Stationery Society Marcus White Medal - Best Postal Stationery
Gary B. Weiss Amami (Ryukyu Islands) Provisional Postal Stationery
 
United Postal Stationery Society - Single Frame Award
Richard Taschenberg The 30 Cent Nesbitt Envelopes of 1865
 
Collectors Club of Chicago Philatelic Exhibitors Award - Award of Merit
Michael Jaffe A Philatelic Survey of U.S. Waterfowl Hunting Jurisdictions
 
American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence:  Pre 1900
Edward H. Jarvis Luxembourg Formular Cards 1870 to 1874
 
American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence:  1900 - 1940
Arnold S. Brickman The King & Queen Issue of Rhodesia 1910-1913. The Double Heads
 
American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence:  1940 - 1980
Gary B. Weiss Amami (Ryukyu Islands) Provisional Postal Stationery
 
American Philatelic Society Research Medal
John Birkinbine II Inauguration and Evolution of the New 1855 Ten-cent Trans-continental

Rate from the U.S. West Coast
 
Donald Dretzke Memorial Award - Best Used Stamps
Subhanku Chatterjee The Royal Blue - A Study of the Half Anna Lithographs of India 1854-55
 
O'Neill Award - Best Thematic
Bruce Marsden A Trip To The Alps
 
California Collectors Club Award for Best 20th Century
Santiago Cruz Colombia - The 1917 Perkins Issue
 
SESCAL Award of Merit
Ian C. Gibson-Smith The Hong Kong 'China' Overprinted Postal Stationery
 
United States  Stamp Society - Statue of Freedom Award
William E. Mooz Newspaper and Periodical Stamps, 1875-1895



 
American Philatelic Congress - Excellence of Written Text
Ronald Strawser Mozambique Company Postal Stationery
 
COLOMPHIL - Outstanding Study of South & Central American Philately
Alfredo Frohlich Republic of Colombia, International Mail, 1886-1899
 
Lighthouse Stamp Society - Best Exhibit With a Nautical Theme
Doug McGill Moveable Box Mail Under The Anglo-French Postal Conventions
 
Military Postal History Society - Best Military Postal History Exhibit
Roy C. Teixeira U.S. Naval Base 13 Ponta Delgada, Sao Miguel, Azores
 
Steve & Cathy Schumann Award - Merit Award for Portuguese Related Exhibit
John K. Cross Portuguese East Africa Used Abroad
 
Canal Zone Study Group Bronze Medal - Best Novice Exhibit
Michael Drabik Golden Anniversary Air Mail Stamps of the U.S. Canal Zone
 
Nepal and Tibet Philatelic Study Circle - Best Nepal, Tibet or Himalayan Exhibit
Frank E. Vignola Nepal: The Two Paisa Horse Type Design Postal Cards, 1887-1937
 
India Study Circle Award - Best India Material
Sandeep Jaiswal Indian Postal Stationery for China Expeditionary Force
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors:  Award of Honor
Louis Fiset Mail Between USA and France in World War II (1939-1945)
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors:  Award of Honor
Lester Wadsworth Mozambique Company 1918-1936
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Creativity Award
John Birkinbine II Inauguration and Evolution of the New 1855 Ten-cent Trans-continental

Rate from the U.S. West Coast
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors:  Novice Award
Philip J. Candreva Real Photo Postcards of the Hotel Del Monte
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Heading and Plan Award
Henry Marquez Peru 1896-1927
 
American Air Mail Society - Best Air Mail
Sammy Chiu Hong Kong Wartime Airmail September 1939 to December 1941
 
American Topical Association - First Award
Bruce Marsden A Trip To The Alps



 
American Topical Association - Youth Award
Katelynn Shaw Bears Repeating
 
Women Exhibitors - Sterling Achievement Award
Michael Drabik Golden Anniversary Air Mail Stamps of the U.S. Canal Zone
 
Auxiliary Markings Merit Award
Anthony S.

Wawrukiewicz
Returned to Writer Unmailable and Undeliverable US Domestic Surface

First-Class Cards

WESTPEX 2016 Jury Members:
Darrell R. Ertzberger, Jury Chairman Arlington, VA           
Dr. Paul J. Phillips, Judge Palm Desert, CA      
Stephen D. Schumann, Judge Hayward, CA      
David W. McNamee, Judge Alamo, CA      
Elizabeth Hisey, Judge University Park, FL      


